GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 63

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 02"° FEBRUARY, 2022/ MAGHA 13, 1943 (SAKA)
MIGRATION OF KASHMIRI PANDIT FAMILIES FROM THE VALLEY

63 # SHRI DIGVIJAYA SINGH:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Kashmiri Pandit families who migrated from Kashmir Valley due to insurgency and other reasons since the year 1990, and the total number of people who migrated; and

(b) the total number of Kashmiri Pandit families out of those who have been rehabilitated in the Kashmir Valley after repeal of the Article 370, and total number of members in such families?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a): As per the data provided by the Government of Jammu and Kashmir, 44,684 Kashmiri Migrant families are registered with the Office of the Relief and Rehabilitation Commissioner(Migrants), Jammu, comprising of 1,54,712

individuals.

(b): In order to rehabilitate Kashmiri Migrant families, the Government of Jammu and Kashmir has appointed 1697 such persons since August 5, 2019

and selected additional 1140 persons in this regard.
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